

Mills Limited Unit 2, Zodiac Business Park, High Road, Cowley Uxbridge

UB8 2GU

Contact us on: Tel: 020 8833 2626 Fax: 020 8833 2600

Email: sales@millsltd.com

Company No. 00282704 VAT No. 227082574

# Prysmian Compact Termination Box CTB Lite 2F

Product Images Product Code: XCPSC03131



## **Short Description**

The Compact Termination Box Lite (CTB Lite) is designed for use in residential and business applications

for the termination of up to two optical fibres. The wall box enables the termination of a customer drop cable onto SC/APC type pigtails and adapters. The unit is supplied with two fixing screws for mounting directly onto a wall.

The unit can be supplied with pigtails and adapters pre-installed, and can also be supplied on a reel with a length of cable pre-installed. Pigtails supplied are G.657.A2 fibre (others available on request) and adapters are fitted with a protection shutter.

#### **Features**

- Compact & attractive design for interior wall mounting. Standard colour is white RAL9010.
- Removable main cover for easy access.
- Cables can enter unit from rear, bottom, top, right hand side or left hand side.
- Cables are fixed with cable ties, behind box
- Splice bays in base rather than an additional tray
- Up to two G.657.A2 fibre 900 microns pigtails can be supplied as standard.
- The pigtails are already stripped inside the box.
- All fibres are positively managed to maintain a 15mm minimum bend radius.
- Patch cords exit the unit on bottom face and are protected by the use of shuttered adapters.
- Supplied with screws for wall mounting and bracket for DIN rail mounting
- When configured for one fibre, the CTB Lite can accept a field mounted connector.

#### Kit Contents

- 1 x Base
- 1 x Cover
- N x Pigtails (See part nos)
- N x Adapters (See part nos)
- 2 x Fixing Screws
- 2 x Wall Plugs

Note: Splice protectors are not supplied.

### **Description**

The Compact Termination Box Lite (CTB Lite) is designed for use in residential and business applications for the termination of up to two optical fibres. The wall box enables the termination of a customer drop cable onto SC/APC type pigtails and adapters. The unit is supplied with two fixing screws for mounting directly onto a wall.

The unit can be supplied with pigtails and adapters pre-installed, and can also be supplied on a reel with a length of cable pre-installed. Pigtails supplied are G.657.A2 fibre (others available on request) and adapters are fitted with a protection shutter.

#### **Features**

• Compact & attractive design for interior wall mounting. Standard colour is white RAL9010.

- Removable main cover for easy access.
- Cables can enter unit from rear, bottom, top, right hand side or left hand side.
- Cables are fixed with cable ties, behind box
- Splice bays in base rather than an additional tray
- Up to two G.657.A2 fibre 900 microns pigtails can be supplied as standard.
- The pigtails are already stripped inside the box.
- All fibres are positively managed to maintain a 15mm minimum bend radius.
- Patch cords exit the unit on bottom face and are protected by the use of shuttered adapters.
- Supplied with screws for wall mounting and bracket for DIN rail mounting
- When configured for one fibre, the CTB Lite can accept a field mounted connector.

#### Kit Contents

- 1 x Base
- 1 x Cover
- N x Pigtails (See part nos)
- N x Adapters (See part nos)
- 2 x Fixing Screws
- 2 x Wall Plugs

Note: Splice protectors are not supplied.